 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006045A-page 1
MIC3775
Features
• Fixed and Adjustable Output Voltages to 1.24V
• 280 mV Typical Dropout at 750 mA
- Ideal for 3.0V to 2.5V Conversion
- Ideal for 2.5V to 1.8V or 1.65V Conversion
• Stable with Ceramic Capacitor

APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (July 2018)
• Converted Micrel document MIC3775 to Micro-
chip data sheet template DS20006045A.
• Minor grammatical text changes throughout.
• Typographical correction to the equation in
Figure 4-2.
MIC3775
DS20006045A-page 20  2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006045A-page 21
MIC3775
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC3775-1.5YMM-TR: MIC3775, 1.5V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 8-Lead
MSOP, 2,500/Reel
b) MIC3775-1.65YMM: MIC3775, 1.65V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 8-Lead
MSOP, 100/Tube
c) MIC3775-1.8YMM-TR: MIC3775, 1.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 8-Lead
MSOP, 2,500/Reel
d) MIC3775-2.5YMM: MIC3775, 2.5V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 8-Lead
MSOP, 100/Tube
e) MIC3775-3.0YMM-TR: MIC3775, 3.0V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 8-Lead
MSOP, 2,500/Reel
f) MIC3775-3.3YMM: MIC3775, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 8-Lead
MSOP, 100/Tube
g) MIC3775YMM-TR: MIC3775, Adjustable Output